Supreme Court of California
Results from the petition conference of 11/20/2019

The following list reflects cases on which the court acted at the most recent conference. Set out first are those on which the court (1) acted
concerning a petition for rehearing and/or a request for modification of opinion (or elected to modify on its own motion); (2) acted on a petition for
transfer; (3) granted a petition for review or a request to answer a question of state law; (4) issued an order to show cause or alternative writ in an
original writ matter; (5) acted on a motion for publication or depublication (or elected to do so on its own motion); (6) dismissed a matter that had
been “held” in light of a final “lead” case; (7) transferred for reconsideration a matter that had been held in light of a final lead case; (8) acted on
the merits of a Commission on Judicial Performance disciplinary matter; (9) acted on a State Bar disciplinary matter; (10) referred to the State Bar
a public accusation against any attorney; (11) acted on a clemency matter; and (12) acted on any matter as to which a dissenting justice wishes to
be noted. After reporting the disposition of these matters, all matters that were denied by the court are listed in alphabetical order.

Notes: The “Results” column below shows only abbreviated descriptions of action taken. For the full and official result, review the matter on
Supreme Court’s docket through the Appellate Courts Information page. Any person or entity also may register for a Supreme Court E-mail
notification to receive prompt email alerts about any official action in any individual matter that is pending before the court.

Title Case # CA# Action Type Result
JANE DOE v. OLSON S$258498 B286105 Petition for Review Granted
VAZQUEZ v. JAN-PRO FRANCHISING INTERNATIONAL S258191 Request to answer a Granted

Question of stat law
AYALA, PEOPLE v. S258256 F075301 Petition for Review GRANTED and Held
BENCOMA, PEOPLE v. S258120 E069466 Petition for Review GRANTED and Held
QUIROZ, PEOPLE v. S258093 B287491 Petition for Review GRANTED and Held
AGUAYO, PEOPLE v. S254554 D073304 Grant - dismissal/lead case Briefing ordered
TITMAN, PEOPLE v. S258629 C085354 Petition for Review G&T 3
WINSLOW, PEOPLE v. S258536 B292984 Petition for Review G&T 2/2
HERRERA, PEOPLE v. S257620 B286907 Petition for Review Denied

Liu, J., voted to grant review
ROBBINS, PEOPLE v. S257731 B283582 Petition for Review Denied

Liu, J., voted to grant review
SANTANA (JUAN CARLOS) ON H.C. S257732 B293414 Petition for Review Denied

Liu and Groban, JJ., voted to grant review
SPRINKLE (MARK WAYNE) ON H.C. S250352 Habeas Corpus petition Denied

Corrigan, J., was recused and did not participate.
SPRINKLE (MARK WAYNE) ON H.C. S$251248 Habeas Corpus petition Denied

Corrigan, J., was recused and did not participate.
ADAMS (ROBERT ANDREW) ON H.C. S257755 Habeas Corpus petition Denied
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Title
ADAMS, PEOPLE v.

AL KHAFAJI (HAYDAR) ON H.C.
ARMENDARIZ, PEOPLE v.

ARRABITO v. CHAFFIN

ARRIOLA, PEOPLE v.

AUBRY (MARCUS) ON H.C.

BANKS, PEOPLE v.

BERGNE (PETER MICHAEL) ON H.C.
BEY v. COUNTY OF ALAMEDA
BOLSTER, PEOPLE v.

BROWN (KIRK PATRICK) ON H.C.
BROWN (SAMUEL NATHANIEL) ON H.C.
BUSH (ANTHONY A.) ON H.C.

BUSTOS v. WELLS FARGO BANK
CALDERA (EDWARD GABRIEL) ON H.C.
CARSON, PEOPLE v.

CCF HOLDINGS v. GILBEAU

CORDOVA v. CA 2/2 (PEOPLE)
COVINGTON v. CA 2 (PEOPLE)

DEPARTMENT OF FAIR EMPLOYMENT AND HOUSING
v. PATLAN

DUNN (RONNELL) ON H.C.
ESCARCEGA, PEOPLE v.
FELIX (JESUS ANTONIO) ON H.C.

Case #
5258319

S257721
S258535
5258269
S258615
S254920
5258589
S256830
S$258180
S$258046
S257611
S257535
S257689
S258317
5256831
S258325
S$258068
5258607
S258767
S257971

S257758
S$258558
S257777

CA#
B284753

FO77451

D074247

G055886

D075934

H045322

C085657

D073620

C086948

E069793

B292566

Action Type
Petition for Review

Habeas Corpus petition
Petition for Review
Petition for Review
Petition for Review
Habeas Corpus petition
Petition for Review
Habeas Corpus petition
Certiorari petition
Petition for Review
Habeas Corpus petition
Habeas Corpus petition

Habeas Corpus petition

Petition for Review & Pub/Depub

Habeas Corpus petition
Petition for Review

Publication request

Mandate/Prohibition petition
Mandate/Prohibition petition

Publication request

Habeas Corpus petition
Petition for Review

Habeas Corpus petition

11/20/19

Result
Denied

Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied (review & depub.)
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied

Denied
Denied
Denied



Title
FINLEY, PEOPLE v.

GARCIA, PEOPLE v.

GRAY (GREGORY LEE) ON H.C.
GUTIERREZ-SALAZAR, PEOPLE v.

HERRIOTT, MARRIAGE OF
HILL, PEOPLE v.

HILL, PEOPLE v.

HOLT, PEOPLE v.

HUFSTEDLER v. MERCURY INSURANCE COMPANY

IN RE ARIAR.
IN RE D.L.

IN RE I.T.

IN RE J.S.

IN RE L.M.

IN RE M.A.

IN RE N.C.

INZUNZA, PEOPLE v.
IVORY (DONTA) ON H.C.
JONES, PEOPLE v.

JORDAN (RICKY T.) ON H.C.
KADER v. S.C. (PEOPLE)

KHACHATURYAN, PEOPLE v.

LE (PHONG DINH) ON H.C.
LEWIS (RANDALL) ON H.C.

Supreme Court of California

Case #
5258233

5258010
S257705
S257998
S258611
5258152
S258576
S$258637
5258641
S5258185
S258326
5258102
5258647
5258381
5258453
S258338
S$258590
S258263
5258311
S257836
S258614
5258543
S256796
S257806

CA#
B290063

D074621

F076034

B288544
B291672
B295568
G056113
A155863
H046761
H046382
H046495
H046010
A154031
A154725
E070521
A155513
A153338

A158375
D074553
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Action Type
Petition for Review

Petition for Review

Habeas Corpus petition

Petition for Review
Petition for Review
Petition for Review
Petition for Review
Petition for Review
Petition for Review
Publication request
Petition for Review
Publication request
Petition for Review
Petition for Review
Petition for Review
Petition for Review
Petition for Review
Petition for Review

Petition for Review

Habeas Corpus petition

Petition for Review

Petition for Review

Habeas Corpus petition

Habeas Corpus petition

Result
Denied

Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied

11/20/19
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Title
LOPEZ (ARTHUR) ON H.C.

LOPEZ (JOEL) ON H.C.

LOPEZ (JOSE FERNANDEZ) ON H.C.
LOPEZ, PEOPLE v.

LOVELL (DAVID ANTHONY) ON H.C.
LUBERSKI v. EDALAT

MALOOF v. WIRELESS WORLD
MALPERT v. S.C. (PEOPLE)

MARSH, ESTATE OF

MASS v. FRANCHISE TAX BOARD
MASTERS (JARVIS J.) ON H.C.
MAZZANTI (GEORGE A.) ON H.C.
MCCLAIN v. KISSLER

MCCOWAN (RAYMOND B.) ON H.C.

MISSIONARY GUADALUPANAS OF THE HOLY SPIRIT
v. ROUILLARD

MOAALII, PEOPLE v.

MOORE (ULYSSES FRANKLIN) ON H.C.
MOORE, PEOPLE v.

MORALES (PABLO) ON H.C.

MOYA (LEONEL) ON H.C.

PIERCE (KARLIE) ON H.C.

POWERS v. EMERSON

PULIDIO, PEOPLE v.

Case #
$257770

S257722
S257715
5258219
5258894
5258224
S257973
S$258960
S258476
5258092
S130495
S257639
S258473
S257500
S258380

S$258550
S256836
S258559
S256791
S257640
S257714
5258238
5258181

CA#
G057987

G056258

G055536
E071431
H047312
G058123
B286857

A152352

C083232

B290096

FO076378

B286125
A153886

Action Type
Petition for Review

Habeas Corpus petition
Habeas Corpus petition
Petition for Review
Habeas Corpus petition
Publication request
Publication request
Petition for Review & Stay
Petition for Review
Petition for Review
AA - habeas corpus
Habeas Corpus petition
Petition for Review
Habeas Corpus petition

Depublication request

Petition for Review
Habeas Corpus petition
Petition for Review
Habeas Corpus petition
Habeas Corpus petition
Habeas Corpus petition
Petition for Review

Petition for Review

11/20/19

Result
Denied

Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied (review & stay)
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied

Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
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Title
RAHGOSHAY v. LUO (PASTERNAK)

RAMIREZ (MIGUEL) ON H.C.

RAVID v. ABRAHAMI

REED, PEOPLE v.

RICHTER v. S.C. (ORACLE AMERICA)

RIVERSIDE, COUNTY OF v. PUBLIC EMPLOYMENT
RELATIONS BOARD (SERVICE EMPLOYEES
INTERNATIONAL UNION, LOCAL 721)

ROBLES, PEOPLE v.

ROGERS, PEOPLE v.

ROSENSTIEL v. SUNLAND FINANCIAL SERVICES
S. (A.), CONSERVATORSHIP OF
SALGUERO, PEOPLE v.

SANCHEZ, PEOPLE v.

SANCHEZ, PEOPLE v.

SANCHEZ, PEOPLE v.

SANTANA, PEOPLE v.

SHAH, PEOPLE v.

SHAW v. S.C. (PEOPLE)

SHIPMAN (CHARLES EDWARD) ON H.C.
SILVA, PEOPLE v.

SKORNIAK, PEOPLE v.

SMITH (RODNEY TOMMY) ON H.C.
TURNER v. S.C. (PEOPLE)

TURNER, PEOPLE v.

Case #
$258255

5258447
S5258610
S258578
5258430
5258280

5258232
S258155
5258282
S258276
5258221
S257988
S$258199
S258575
S257736
S257726
S258571
5258562
S257723
S$258109
S257850
S257488
S257833

CA#
G056735

F079314
B286939
B283544
H046992
E071683

B290555
F076917
B286483
B288388
B286757
B291127
F074386
B290130
B286320
C085988

D076574
F074899
D073299

B272452
5

Action Type
Publication request

Petition for Review
Petition for Review
Petition for Review
Petition for Review

Petition for Review

Petition for Review
Petition for Review
Petition for Review
Petition for Review
Petition for Review
Petition for Review
Petition for Review
Petition for Review
Petition for Review

Petition for Review

Mandate/Prohibition petition

Petition for Review
Petition for Review

Petition for Review

Habeas Corpus petition
Mandate/Prohibition petition

Petition for Review

Result
Denied

Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied

Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied

11/20/19
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Title
VASQUEZ, PEOPLE v.

VESTERBY (ZACHARIAH A.) ON H.C.

VESTERBY (ZACHARIAH A.) ON H.C.

VIGIL (WILLIE PAUL) ON H.C.

VIGIL (WILLIE PAUL) ON H.C.

WELCH-BROWN v. STATE CONTROLLER'S OFFICE
WILSON v. STRUCTURAL PEST CONTROL BOARD
WRIGHT v. CA 2 (PEOPLE)

Case #
5258540

S257747
S257960
5258439
5258646
5258560
S257946
S258736

CA#
B289726

H047011
HO047256
C090435
B281171

Action Type
Petition for Review

Habeas Corpus petition
Habeas Corpus petition
Petition for Review
Petition for Review
Petition for Review
Publication request

Mandate/Prohibition petition

Result
Denied

Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied

11/20/19



