#### Results from the petition conference of 11/20/2019

The following list reflects cases on which the court acted at the most recent conference. Set out first are those on which the court (1) acted concerning a petition for rehearing and/or a request for modification of opinion (or elected to modify on its own motion); (2) acted on a petition for transfer; (3) granted a petition for review or a request to answer a question of state law; (4) issued an order to show cause or alternative writ in an original writ matter; (5) acted on a motion for publication or depublication (or elected to do so on its own motion); (6) dismissed a matter that had been "held" in light of a final "lead" case; (7) transferred for reconsideration a matter that had been held in light of a final lead case; (8) acted on the merits of a Commission on Judicial Performance disciplinary matter; (9) acted on a State Bar disciplinary matter; (10) referred to the State Bar a public accusation against any attorney; (11) acted on a clemency matter; and (12) acted on any matter as to which a dissenting justice wishes to be noted. After reporting the disposition of these matters, all matters that were denied by the court are listed in alphabetical order.

Notes: The "Results" column below shows only abbreviated descriptions of action taken. For the full and official result, review the matter on Supreme Court's docket through the <u>Appellate Courts Information page</u>. Any person or entity also may register for a <u>Supreme Court E-mail</u> notification to receive prompt email alerts about any official action in any individual matter that is pending before the court.

<u>Title</u>	Case #	<u>CA #</u>	Action Type	Result
JANE DOE v. OLSON	S258498	B286105	Petition for Review	Granted
VAZQUEZ v. JAN-PRO FRANCHISING INTERNATIONAL	S258191		Request to answer a Question of stat law	Granted
AYALA, PEOPLE v.	S258256	F075301	Petition for Review	GRANTED and Held
BENCOMA, PEOPLE v.	S258120	E069466	Petition for Review	GRANTED and Held
QUIROZ, PEOPLE v.	S258093	B287491	Petition for Review	GRANTED and Held
AGUAYO, PEOPLE v.	S254554	D073304	Grant - dismissal/lead case	Briefing ordered
TITMAN, PEOPLE v.	S258629	C085354	Petition for Review	G&T 3
WINSLOW, PEOPLE v.	S258536	B292984	Petition for Review	G&T 2/2
HERRERA, PEOPLE v.	S257620	B286907	Petition for Review Liu, J., voted to grant review	Denied
ROBBINS, PEOPLE v.	S257731	B283582	Petition for Review Liu, J., voted to grant review	Denied
SANTANA (JUAN CARLOS) ON H.C.	S257732	B293414	Petition for Review Liu and Groban, JJ., voted to grant	Denied review
SPRINKLE (MARK WAYNE) ON H.C.	S250352		Habeas Corpus petition Corrigan, J., was recused and did no	Denied ot participate.
SPRINKLE (MARK WAYNE) ON H.C.	S251248		Habeas Corpus petition Corrigan, J., was recused and did no	Denied ot participate.
ADAMS (ROBERT ANDREW) ON H.C.	S257755		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied

<b>Title</b> ADAMS, PEOPLE v.	Case # S258319	<b>CA#</b> B284753	Action Type Petition for Review	Result Denied
AL KHAFAJI (HAYDAR) ON H.C.	S257721	2201.000	Habeas Corpus petition	Denied
ARMENDARIZ, PEOPLE v.	S258535	F077451	Petition for Review	Denied
ARRABITO v. CHAFFIN	S258269	D074247	Petition for Review	Denied
ARRIOLA, PEOPLE v.	S258615	G055886	Petition for Review	Denied
AUBRY (MARCUS) ON H.C.	S254920		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied
BANKS, PEOPLE v.	S258589	D075934	Petition for Review	Denied
BERGNE (PETER MICHAEL) ON H.C.	S256830		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied
BEY v. COUNTY OF ALAMEDA	S258180		Certiorari petition	Denied
BOLSTER, PEOPLE v.	S258046	H045322	Petition for Review	Denied
BROWN (KIRK PATRICK) ON H.C.	S257611		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied
BROWN (SAMUEL NATHANIEL) ON H.C.	S257535		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied
BUSH (ANTHONY A.) ON H.C.	S257689		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied
BUSTOS v. WELLS FARGO BANK	S258317	C085657	Petition for Review & Pub/Depub	Denied (review & depub.)
CALDERA (EDWARD GABRIEL) ON H.C.	S256831		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied
CARSON, PEOPLE v.	S258325	D073620	Petition for Review	Denied
CCF HOLDINGS v. GILBEAU	S258068	C086948	Publication request	Denied
CORDOVA v. CA 2/2 (PEOPLE)	S258607		Mandate/Prohibition petition	Denied
COVINGTON v. CA 2 (PEOPLE)	S258767		Mandate/Prohibition petition	Denied
DEPARTMENT OF FAIR EMPLOYMENT AND HOUSING v. PATLAN	S257971	E069793	Publication request	Denied
DUNN (RONNELL) ON H.C.	S257758		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied
ESCARCEGA, PEOPLE v.	S258558	B292566	Petition for Review	Denied
FELIX (JESUS ANTONIO) ON H.C.	S257777		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied

Title	Case #	CA#	Action Type	Result
FINLEY, PEOPLE v.	S258233	B290063	Petition for Review	Denied
GARCIA, PEOPLE v.	S258010	D074621	Petition for Review	Denied
GRAY (GREGORY LEE) ON H.C.	S257705		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied
GUTIERREZ-SALAZAR, PEOPLE v.	S257998	F076034	Petition for Review	Denied
HERRIOTT, MARRIAGE OF	S258611		Petition for Review	Denied
HILL, PEOPLE v.	S258152	B288544	Petition for Review	Denied
HILL, PEOPLE v.	S258576	B291672	Petition for Review	Denied
HOLT, PEOPLE v.	S258637	B295568	Petition for Review	Denied
HUFSTEDLER v. MERCURY INSURANCE COMPANY	S258641	G056113	Petition for Review	Denied
IN RE ARIA R.	S258185	A155863	Publication request	Denied
IN RE D.L.	S258326	H046761	Petition for Review	Denied
IN RE I.T.	S258102	H046382	Publication request	Denied
IN RE J.S.	S258647	H046495	Petition for Review	Denied
IN RE L.M.	S258381	H046010	Petition for Review	Denied
IN RE M.A.	S258453	A154031	Petition for Review	Denied
IN RE N.C.	S258338	A154725	Petition for Review	Denied
INZUNZA, PEOPLE v.	S258590	E070521	Petition for Review	Denied
IVORY (DONTA) ON H.C.	S258263	A155513	Petition for Review	Denied
JONES, PEOPLE v.	S258311	A153338	Petition for Review	Denied
JORDAN (RICKY T.) ON H.C.	S257836		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied
KADER v. S.C. (PEOPLE)	S258614	A158375	Petition for Review	Denied
KHACHATURYAN, PEOPLE v.	S258543	D074553	Petition for Review	Denied
LE (PHONG DINH) ON H.C.	S256796		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied
LEWIS (RANDALL) ON H.C.	S257806		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied

<b>Title</b> LOPEZ (ARTHUR) ON H.C.	Case # S257770	<b>CA</b> # G057987	Action Type Petition for Review	Result Denied
LOPEZ (JOEL) ON H.C.	S257722		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied
LOPEZ (JOSE FERNANDEZ) ON H.C.	S257715		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied
LOPEZ, PEOPLE v.	S258219	G056258	Petition for Review	Denied
LOVELL (DAVID ANTHONY) ON H.C.	S258894		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied
LUBERSKI v. EDALAT	S258224	G055536	Publication request	Denied
MALOOF v. WIRELESS WORLD	S257973	E071431	Publication request	Denied
MALPERT v. S.C. (PEOPLE)	S258960	H047312	Petition for Review & Stay	Denied (review & stay)
MARSH, ESTATE OF	S258476	G058123	Petition for Review	Denied
MASS v. FRANCHISE TAX BOARD	S258092	B286857	Petition for Review	Denied
MASTERS (JARVIS J.) ON H.C.	S130495		AA - habeas corpus	Denied
MAZZANTI (GEORGE A.) ON H.C.	S257639		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied
MCCLAIN v. KISSLER	S258473	A152352	Petition for Review	Denied
MCCOWAN (RAYMOND B.) ON H.C.	S257500		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied
MISSIONARY GUADALUPANAS OF THE HOLY SPIRIT v. ROUILLARD	S258380	C083232	Depublication request	Denied
MOAALII, PEOPLE v.	S258550	B290096	Petition for Review	Denied
MOORE (ULYSSES FRANKLIN) ON H.C.	S256836		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied
MOORE, PEOPLE v.	S258559	F076378	Petition for Review	Denied
MORALES (PABLO) ON H.C.	S256791		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied
MOYA (LEONEL) ON H.C.	S257640		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied
PIERCE (KARLIE) ON H.C.	S257714		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied
POWERS v. EMERSON	S258238	B286125	Petition for Review	Denied
PULIDIO, PEOPLE v.	S258181	A153886	Petition for Review	Denied
PULIDIO, PEOPLE V.	3230101	A133660	Petition for Review	Defiled

Title	Case #	CA#	Action Type	Result
RAHGOSHAY v. LUO (PASTERNAK)	S258255	G056735	Publication request	Denied
RAMIREZ (MIGUEL) ON H.C.	S258447	F079314	Petition for Review	Denied
RAVID v. ABRAHAMI	S258610	B286939	Petition for Review	Denied
REED, PEOPLE v.	S258578	B283544	Petition for Review	Denied
RICHTER v. S.C. (ORACLE AMERICA)	S258430	H046992	Petition for Review	Denied
RIVERSIDE, COUNTY OF v. PUBLIC EMPLOYMENT RELATIONS BOARD (SERVICE EMPLOYEES INTERNATIONAL UNION, LOCAL 721)	S258280	E071683	Petition for Review	Denied
ROBLES, PEOPLE v.	S258232	B290555	Petition for Review	Denied
ROGERS, PEOPLE v.	S258155	F076917	Petition for Review	Denied
ROSENSTIEL v. SUNLAND FINANCIAL SERVICES	S258282	B286483	Petition for Review	Denied
S. (A.), CONSERVATORSHIP OF	S258276	B288388	Petition for Review	Denied
SALGUERO, PEOPLE v.	S258221	B286757	Petition for Review	Denied
SANCHEZ, PEOPLE v.	S257988	B291127	Petition for Review	Denied
SANCHEZ, PEOPLE v.	S258199	F074386	Petition for Review	Denied
SANCHEZ, PEOPLE v.	S258575	B290130	Petition for Review	Denied
SANTANA, PEOPLE v.	S257736	B286320	Petition for Review	Denied
SHAH, PEOPLE v.	S257726	C085988	Petition for Review	Denied
SHAW v. S.C. (PEOPLE)	S258571		Mandate/Prohibition petition	Denied
SHIPMAN (CHARLES EDWARD) ON H.C.	S258562	D076574	Petition for Review	Denied
SILVA, PEOPLE v.	S257723	F074899	Petition for Review	Denied
SKORNIAK, PEOPLE v.	S258109	D073299	Petition for Review	Denied
SMITH (RODNEY TOMMY) ON H.C.	S257850		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied
TURNER v. S.C. (PEOPLE)	S257488		Mandate/Prohibition petition	Denied
TURNER, PEOPLE v.	S257833	B272452	Petition for Review	Denied
		5		

Title	Case #	CA#	Action Type	Result
VASQUEZ, PEOPLE v.	S258540	B289726	Petition for Review	Denied
VESTERBY (ZACHARIAH A.) ON H.C.	S257747		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied
VESTERBY (ZACHARIAH A.) ON H.C.	S257960		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied
VIGIL (WILLIE PAUL) ON H.C.	S258439	H047011	Petition for Review	Denied
VIGIL (WILLIE PAUL) ON H.C.	S258646	H047256	Petition for Review	Denied
WELCH-BROWN v. STATE CONTROLLER'S OFFICE	S258560	C090435	Petition for Review	Denied
WILSON v. STRUCTURAL PEST CONTROL BOARD	S257946	B281171	Publication request	Denied
WRIGHT v. CA 2 (PEOPLE)	S258736		Mandate/Prohibition petition	Denied